PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462595

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE OF ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 034479 Frame 0626. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. EXECUTION DATE SHOULD READ: APRIL 10, 2007 (NOT 10/4/2007).					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
HAIM KARNIELY			04/10/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	INTERW	ISE LTD.					
Street Address:	4 HANEG	4 HANEGEV STREET, BEN GOURLON AIRPORT, P.O. BOX 276					
City:	AIRPOR	Γ ΟΙΤΥ					
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	70150						
Application Number:		4566004	-				
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	2	4566004]				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(8)	32)213-0279					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(8 be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is uns					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(8 be sent to t if provided;	,					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	(8 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(8 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻ jp e: A	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻ jp e: A ⁻ O	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻ jp e: A ⁻ O R	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(8 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻ jp e: A ⁻ O R	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t if provided; jp e: A ⁻ O R ⁻ Bl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(8 be sent to t if provided; jp e: A ^T O R ¹ BI	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(8 be sent to t if provided; jp e: A ^T O R ¹ BI	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 2008-INT-006CON3					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(8 be sent to t if provided; jp e: A ^T O R ¹ BI	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 2008-INT-006CON3 JEANNE PANIAGUA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(8 be sent to t if provided; jp e: A ^T O R ¹ BI	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 2008-INT-006CON3 JEANNE PANIAGUA /Jeanne Paniagua/					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(8 be sent to t if provided; jp e: A O R B NUMBER: }	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 2008-INT-006CON3 JEANNE PANIAGUA /Jeanne Paniagua/					
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=2008-INT-006C source=2008-INT-006C	(8 be sent to t if provided; 9 ⁻ jp 2: A ⁻ O R ⁻ BI NUMBER: R: on3_Correction3_COrrection3_Correction3_COR_COR_CI0_COR_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_COR_CI0_C	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be served 16-341-3504 9856@att.com T&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT NE AT&T WAY OOM 2A-212 EDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921 2008-INT-006CON3 JEANNE PANIAGUA /Jeanne Paniagua/ 12/21/2020					

503096467 12/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3143073

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execution Date		
HAIM KARNIELY					10/04/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	INTERV	INTERWISE LTD.					
Street Address:	4 HANE	4 HANEGEV STREET, AIRPORT CITY					
Internal Address:	PO BO	PO BOX: 276					
City:	BEN-GI	JRION AIRPOI	RT				
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	70150	70150					
Application Number:		14566004					
				l			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(703)716-1180					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail add	dress first; if that is uccessful, it will be	Insuccessi	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail add	dress first; if that is a uccessful, it will be s	Insuccessi sent via US	^t ul, it will be sent Mail.		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail add ; if that is uns 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com	Insuccessi sent via US	ⁱ ul, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail add ; if that is uns 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC	unsuccessi sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail add ; if that is uns 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE	unsuccessi sent via US	iul, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail add ; if that is uns 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE	unsuccessi sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail add ; if that is uns 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE	unsuccessi sent via US	ul, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add ; if that is uns 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND RESTON, VIRC	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE	unsuccessi sent via US	^t ul, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add if that is unserviced 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND RESTON, VIRC P46711 JOSHUA	<i>uccessful, it will be</i> s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE GINIA 20191	unsuccessi sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add if that is unserviced 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND RESTON, VIRC P46711 JOSHUA	uccessful, it will be s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE GINIA 20191 M. POVSNER M. POVSNER	unsuccessi sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail add if that is unserviced 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND RESTON, VIRC P46711 JOSHUA /Joshua I 12/11/20	uccessful, it will be s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE GINIA 20191 M. POVSNER M. POVSNER	unsuccessi sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	the e-mail addition c; if that is unserved 7037161191 gbpatent@gbpa GREENBLUM 1950 ROLAND RESTON, VIRC P46711 JOSHUA /Joshua I 12/11/20	uccessful, it will be s atent.com & BERNSTEIN, PLC CLARKE PLACE GINIA 20191 M. POVSNER M. POVSNER	unsuccessi sent via US	ful, it will be sent Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Haim KARNIELY, a citizen of Israel, (hereinafter: the "Assignor") an inventor of a certain invention entitled VIRTUAL PRIVATE MEETING ROOM (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desire to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to an United States patent application filed herewith (separately and together: the "Patent Applications"), and (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents");

And whereas at Interwise Ltd., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business 4 Hanegev Street, Airport City, PO Box: 276, Ben-Gurion Airport 70150, ISRAEL (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications (hereinafter: the "Related Applications"), including all priority rights under an International Convention.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors' successors, assign and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1

The Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by me on the below indicated beside my signature.

Haim KARNIELY (Citizen of Israel) 47 Prof. Shor, Holon 58808, ISRAEL

Signature: nin

Date: 10

Date:

Date:

Witness Name:

Witness Name:

CHEN MIZRAH

Signature of Witness:

2

Signature of Witnes

10/4/2007

KAMISRAD\OD\Clients\5015\5015_9_2\7.DOC

PATENT REEL: 054822 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 12/21/2020